
Queens (NY) (6-14,2-7 ECC) -vs- Staten Island (16-5,7-2 ECC)
01/28/26 at Sports & Recreation Center, Staten Island, NY

 
 

 
 
Queens (NY) 70

Staten Island 72

Date: 01/28/26
Time: 7:30 PM
Attendance: 250
Site: Sports & Recreation Center, Staten Island, NY
Referees: Michael Session, Craig  Sikorski, Arnold Saunders

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Queens (NY) 40 30 70
Staten Island 35 37 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
30 Campbell,Tahj-Malik * 37 8-20 2-4 4-4 5-6 11 0 4 4 1 2 22
50 Mennander,Henri * 30 5-9 0-2 2-4 4-7 11 3 0 2 2 2 12
05 Fried,Lleyton * 26 4-9 2-6 2-2 0-2 2 2 1 2 0 0 12
13 Michel,Tyler * 17 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
21 Jones,Johnny * 26 1-8 1-6 0-0 0-3 3 2 1 1 1 1 3
12 Prescott,Dontae 28 4-11 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 3 10
45 Mitchell,Aaron 10 2-4 0-0 1-2 0-2 2 2 0 2 0 0 5
01 Galimore,Ahmad 13 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 3 0 0 2
00 Teele,David 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
24 Smith,Jawuan 3 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-65 7-26 13-18 12-28 40 15 7 15 4 8 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 4-14   28.57 % 8-13   61.54 %
Second Half 11-33   33.33 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-5   100.00 %
Total 25-65   38.5 % 7-26   26.9 % 13-18   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 12
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Kone,Asa * 37 6-7 0-0 9-10 2-6 8 2 2 2 2 1 21
21 Goldstein,Aaron * 37 8-17 1-6 3-3 0-4 4 2 4 4 0 3 20
03 Chestnut,JJ * 37 3-13 0-3 5-6 0-4 4 4 3 5 0 2 11
32 Tynes,Eric * 18 1-3 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 3
01 Poulin,Joey * 14 0-4 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0
35 Wiggan,Mitchell 28 5-12 0-2 1-2 2-5 7 3 1 0 1 2 11
22 Benedict,Andrew 25 2-6 0-1 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 0 2 2 6
15 Torres,Brandon 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-63 2-18 20-23 11-29 40 16 11 12 5 12 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32   40.63 % 1-9   11.11 % 8-9   88.89 %
Second Half 12-31   38.71 % 1-9   11.11 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 25-63   39.7 % 2-18   11.1 % 20-23   87.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 6 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 16
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
GOOD 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 19:42 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --

19:22 3-2 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHESTNUT,JJ

GOOD LAYUP by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 19:07 5-2 V 3
18:46 MISS 3PTR by TYNES,ERIC

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 18:36

18:36 STEAL  by POULIN,JOEY
18:30 5-5 GOOD 3PTR by TYNES,ERIC(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by POULIN,JOEY
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 18:08 8-5 V 3
ASSIST  by FRIED,LLEYTON --

17:48 MISS LAYUP by POULIN,JOEY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by JONES,JOHNNY 17:48
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHNNY --
GOOD LAYUP by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 17:39 10-5 V 5

17:21 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHNNY --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 17:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
16:53 10-7 V 3 GOOD DUNK by KONE,ASA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CHESTNUT,JJ
TURNOVER  by FRIED,LLEYTON 16:33

16:33 STEAL  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

16:28 10-9 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 16:12
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 16:06 13-9 V 4

15:55 TURNOVER  by KONE,ASA
STEAL  by JONES,JOHNNY 15:55
GOOD JUMPER by MICHEL,TYLER(fastbreak) 15:49 15-9 V 6

15:35 MISS 3PTR by TYNES,ERIC
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,JOHNNY(in the paint) 15:18

-- REBOUND DEF by TYNES,ERIC
15:08 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 15:08
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 15:00
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 14:53

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
14:39 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
MISS LAYUP by MICHEL,TYLER(in the paint) 14:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TYNES,ERIC
14:11 15-11 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:52
13:52 STEAL  by KONE,ASA

FOUL  by JONES,JOHNNY 13:41
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:41

13:41 SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY
13:41 SUB OUT by CHESTNUT,JJ
13:41 SUB OUT by TYNES,ERIC
13:41 SUB IN by TORRES,BRANDON
13:41 SUB IN by BENEDICT,ANDREW
13:41 SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by FRIED,LLEYTON 13:41



SUB OUT by MICHEL,TYLER 13:41
SUB OUT by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:41
SUB IN by GALIMORE,AHMAD 13:41
SUB IN by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 13:41
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AARON 13:41

13:41 15-12 V 3 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
13:41 15-13 V 2 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA

GOOD JUMPER by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 13:25 17-13 V 4
13:10 17-15 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,AARON(in the paint) 12:47 19-15 V 4
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --

12:28 MISS LAYUP by BENEDICT,ANDREW(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GALIMORE,AHMAD --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,AARON 12:12

-- REBOUND DEF by BENEDICT,ANDREW
12:03 MISS LAYUP by TORRES,BRANDON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AARON --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53

11:53 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
11:53 SUB IN by TYNES,ERIC

SUB OUT by JONES,JOHNNY 11:53
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 11:53
SUB IN by TEELE,DAVID 11:53
SUB IN by SMITH,JAWUAN 11:53
MISS 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 11:48

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
11:34 MISS LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAWUAN --
11:17 FOUL  by TYNES,ERIC

MISS FT by SMITH,JAWUAN 11:17
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SMITH,JAWUAN 11:16

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
11:05 MISS 3PTR by BENEDICT,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,JAWUAN --
TURNOVER  by GALIMORE,AHMAD 10:42

10:42 STEAL  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
10:38 SUB OUT by TORRES,BRANDON
10:38 SUB IN by CHESTNUT,JJ
10:23 MISS LAYUP by BENEDICT,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEELE,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AARON 10:13
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AARON 10:13
SUB IN by MENNANDER,HENRI 10:13

09:52 19-17 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by TEELE,DAVID 09:35

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ
09:23 19-19 GOOD LAYUP by BENEDICT,ANDREW(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by GALIMORE,AHMAD 08:59

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
08:44 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
08:43 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,ANDREW
08:43 SUB IN by KONE,ASA

SUB OUT by SMITH,JAWUAN 08:43
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 08:43

08:33 19-21 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 08:06 21-21
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --

07:46 TURNOVER  by CHESTNUT,JJ
STEAL  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 07:46



MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

07:33 MISS 3PTR by CHESTNUT,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by TYNES,ERIC

07:27 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
GOOD 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 07:16 24-21 V 3

06:55 MISS JUMPER by CHESTNUT,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA

06:53 24-23 V 1 GOOD DUNK by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
06:35 FOUL  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:35
06:35 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
06:35 SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
06:35 SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY
06:35 SUB IN by BENEDICT,ANDREW

SUB OUT by TEELE,DAVID 06:35
SUB OUT by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 06:35
SUB IN by MICHEL,TYLER 06:35
SUB IN by JONES,JOHNNY 06:35
MISS 3PTR by MENNANDER,HENRI 06:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TYNES,ERIC
FOUL  by GALIMORE,AHMAD 06:17

06:13 MISS 3PTR by POULIN,JOEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TYNES,ERIC

06:11 TURNOVER  by TYNES,ERIC
SUB OUT by GALIMORE,AHMAD 06:11
SUB IN by FRIED,LLEYTON 06:11
MISS 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 06:01
REBOUND OFF by MENNANDER,HENRI --

05:58 FOUL  by POULIN,JOEY
MISS FT by MENNANDER,HENRI 05:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:58 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,ANDREW
05:58 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

GOOD FT by MENNANDER,HENRI 05:58 25-23 V 2
05:41 TURNOVER  by CHESTNUT,JJ

STEAL  by MENNANDER,HENRI 05:41
GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 05:25 27-23 V 4

05:16 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
FOUL  by FRIED,LLEYTON 05:16

05:16 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
05:04 FOUL  by TYNES,ERIC

GOOD FT by MICHEL,TYLER 05:04 28-26 V 2
GOOD FT by MICHEL,TYLER 05:04 29-26 V 3

04:51 MISS JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 04:46

04:46 STEAL  by POULIN,JOEY
04:41 MISS 3PTR by POULIN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 04:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:32 SUB OUT by TYNES,ERIC
04:32 SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

MISS DUNK by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 04:19
04:19 BLOCK  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:19 SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY
04:19 SUB IN by BENEDICT,ANDREW
04:02 MISS LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --



03:55 FOUL  by BENEDICT,ANDREW
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:55
SUB OUT by MICHEL,TYLER 03:55
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 03:55
SUB IN by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 03:55
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AARON 03:55
MISS FT by MENNANDER,HENRI(fastbreak) 03:55
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MENNANDER,HENRI(fastbreak) 03:55 30-26 V 4
SUB OUT by MENNANDER,HENRI 03:55
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 03:55

03:38 TURNOVER  by CHESTNUT,JJ
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 03:24

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
03:14 30-28 V 2 GOOD DUNK by KONE,ASA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
GOOD JUMPER by FRIED,LLEYTON(in the paint) 02:58 32-28 V 4

02:51 TURNOVER  by CHESTNUT,JJ
MISS 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 02:44

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
FOUL  by MITCHELL,AARON 02:29

02:29 32-29 V 3 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
02:29 32-30 V 2 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
02:10 FOUL  by KONE,ASA

MISS FT by MITCHELL,AARON 02:10
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MITCHELL,AARON 02:10 33-30 V 3

02:02 MISS LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PRESCOTT,DONTAE --
MISS JUMPER by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 01:50

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ
01:39 33-32 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
TURNOVER  by MITCHELL,AARON 01:12

01:12 STEAL  by CHESTNUT,JJ
FOUL  by JONES,JOHNNY 01:07

01:07 33-33 GOOD FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by FRIED,LLEYTON 01:07
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHNNY 01:07
SUB IN by GALIMORE,AHMAD 01:07
SUB IN by MICHEL,TYLER 01:07

01:06 MISS FT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEF by MITCHELL,AARON --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 00:49 35-33 V 2

00:49 FOUL  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
00:49 SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
00:49 SUB IN by TYNES,ERIC

GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 00:49 36-33 V 3
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:49

00:40 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
STEAL  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 00:40

00:38 FOUL  by TYNES,ERIC
GOOD FT by GALIMORE,AHMAD(fastbreak) 00:38 37-33 V 4

00:38 SUB OUT by TYNES,ERIC
00:38 SUB IN by TORRES,BRANDON

GOOD FT by GALIMORE,AHMAD(fastbreak) 00:38 38-33 V 5
FOUL  by GALIMORE,AHMAD 00:16

00:16 38-34 V 4 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
00:16 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
00:16 SUB OUT by BENEDICT,ANDREW
00:16 SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY
00:16 SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL



00:16 38-35 V 3 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,AARON(in the paint) 00:06 40-35 V 5
ASSIST  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Queens (NY) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Staten Island
20:00 SUB OUT by TORRES,BRANDON
20:00 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

SUB OUT by GALIMORE,AHMAD 20:00
SUB OUT by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 20:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AARON 20:00
SUB IN by FRIED,LLEYTON 20:00
SUB IN by JONES,JOHNNY 20:00
SUB IN by MENNANDER,HENRI 20:00
FOUL  by FRIED,LLEYTON 19:48

19:48 MISS FT by CHESTNUT,JJ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:48 40-36 V 4 GOOD FT by CHESTNUT,JJ
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 19:26

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
19:15 TURNOVER  by KONE,ASA
19:13 FOUL  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

GOOD JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 18:53 42-36 V 6
18:41 MISS 3PTR by CHESTNUT,JJ

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
18:24 FOUL  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 18:14
REBOUND OFF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
MISS LAYUP by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 18:07

18:07 BLOCK  by KONE,ASA
-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA

17:57 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MICHEL,TYLER --
TURNOVER  by JONES,JOHNNY 17:37

17:37 STEAL  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
17:32 MISS 3PTR by POULIN,JOEY

REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:28 44-36 V 8

17:15 MISS 3PTR by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

17:05 44-39 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
-- ASSIST  by KONE,ASA

16:42 FOUL  by CHESTNUT,JJ
SUB OUT by MICHEL,TYLER 16:42
SUB IN by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 16:42
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 16:32

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
16:22 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MENNANDER,HENRI 16:22
REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
GOOD LAYUP by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 16:11 46-39 V 7

16:01 MISS LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 15:52

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:49

15:49 SUB OUT by POULIN,JOEY
15:49 SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
15:49 SUB IN by BENEDICT,ANDREW



15:49 SUB IN by TYNES,ERIC
15:38 46-41 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KONE,ASA
MISS 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 15:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
14:59 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

STEAL  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 14:59
GOOD 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 14:42 49-41 V 8
ASSIST  by JONES,JOHNNY --

14:30 TURNOVER  by CHESTNUT,JJ
STEAL  by MENNANDER,HENRI 14:30

14:30 FOUL  by KONE,ASA
GOOD JUMPER by FRIED,LLEYTON(in the paint) 14:10 51-41 V 10
FOUL  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 14:01

13:49 MISS LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JONES,JOHNNY --
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 13:38
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
GOOD TIPIN by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 13:34 53-41 V 12

13:20 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:20
REBOUND DEF by FRIED,LLEYTON --
FOUL  by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:12
TURNOVER  by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:12
SUB OUT by MENNANDER,HENRI 13:12
SUB IN by MITCHELL,AARON 13:12

12:56 MISS LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 12:56
REBOUND DEF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
GOOD LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 12:50 55-41 V 14

12:50 FOUL  by CHESTNUT,JJ
12:50 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
12:50 SUB IN by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

SUB OUT by FRIED,LLEYTON 12:50
SUB OUT by JONES,JOHNNY 12:50
SUB IN by TEELE,DAVID 12:50
SUB IN by GALIMORE,AHMAD 12:50
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(fastbreak) 12:50 56-41 V 15

12:36 56-43 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,AARON(in the paint) 12:05

-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA
11:56 56-45 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)
11:32 FOUL  by CHESTNUT,JJ

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:32
11:32 SUB OUT by TYNES,ERIC
11:32 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

GOOD LAYUP by PRESCOTT,DONTAE(in the paint) 11:11 58-45 V 13
10:47 MISS JUMPER by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

-- REBOUND OFF by BENEDICT,ANDREW
10:42 58-47 V 11 GOOD TIPIN by BENEDICT,ANDREW(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 10:22
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEDICT,ANDREW

FOUL  by MITCHELL,AARON 10:12
10:12 MISS FT by KONE,ASA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,AARON 10:12
SUB IN by MENNANDER,HENRI 10:12

10:12 58-48 V 10 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA
TURNOVER  by GALIMORE,AHMAD 09:55

09:55 STEAL  by CHESTNUT,JJ
09:39 MISS JUMPER by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PRESCOTT,DONTAE --



TURNOVER  by GALIMORE,AHMAD 09:20
09:20 STEAL  by BENEDICT,ANDREW

FOUL  by TEELE,DAVID 09:16
SUB OUT by TEELE,DAVID 09:16
SUB OUT by GALIMORE,AHMAD 09:16
SUB IN by FRIED,LLEYTON 09:16
SUB IN by JONES,JOHNNY 09:16

09:16 58-49 V 9 GOOD FT by BENEDICT,ANDREW(fastbreak)
09:16 58-50 V 8 GOOD FT by BENEDICT,ANDREW(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by JONES,JOHNNY(in the paint) 08:47
-- REBOUND DEF by KONE,ASA

08:39 MISS 3PTR by CHESTNUT,JJ
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

08:35 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

08:30 58-52 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FRIED,LLEYTON(in the paint) 08:16

08:16 BLOCK  by BENEDICT,ANDREW
-- REBOUND DEF by BENEDICT,ANDREW

08:10 58-54 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:08
SUB OUT by FRIED,LLEYTON 08:08
SUB IN by MICHEL,TYLER 08:08
MISS 3PTR by JONES,JOHNNY 07:51

-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ
07:41 58-56 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 07:17
-- REBOUND DEF by CHESTNUT,JJ

FOUL  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 06:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:57

06:57 58-57 V 1 GOOD FT by CHESTNUT,JJ
06:57 58-58 GOOD FT by CHESTNUT,JJ

SUB OUT by JONES,JOHNNY 06:57
SUB IN by FRIED,LLEYTON 06:57
TURNOVER  by FRIED,LLEYTON 06:44

06:44 STEAL  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

06:40 58-60 H 2
GOOD LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS 3PTR by MENNANDER,HENRI 06:24
-- REBOUND DEF by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

06:00 58-62 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by KONE,ASA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON

SUB OUT by MICHEL,TYLER 05:43
SUB IN by TEELE,DAVID 05:43
MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 05:31

-- REBOUND DEF by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
05:02 MISS LAYUP by BENEDICT,ANDREW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 04:56
REBOUND OFF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
GOOD TIPIN by MENNANDER,HENRI(in the paint) 04:52 60-62 H 2

04:27 MISS 3PTR by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
MISS LAYUP by PRESCOTT,DONTAE(in the paint) 04:06

04:06 BLOCK  by KONE,ASA
REBOUND OFF by PRESCOTT,DONTAE --
TURNOVER  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 04:01

04:01 STEAL  by BENEDICT,ANDREW
03:58 MISS LAYUP by WIGGAN,MITCHELL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KONE,ASA
FOUL  by MENNANDER,HENRI 03:54



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:54
SUB OUT by TEELE,DAVID 03:54
SUB IN by JONES,JOHNNY 03:54

03:54 60-63 H 3 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA(fastbreak)
03:54 60-64 H 4 GOOD FT by KONE,ASA(fastbreak)
03:47 FOUL  by CHESTNUT,JJ

GOOD FT by FRIED,LLEYTON(fastbreak) 03:47 61-64 H 3
GOOD FT by FRIED,LLEYTON(fastbreak) 03:47 62-64 H 2

03:30 MISS LAYUP by CHESTNUT,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FRIED,LLEYTON --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 03:23

03:06 MISS 3PTR by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

03:00 TURNOVER  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
STEAL  by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 03:00
MISS 3PTR by FRIED,LLEYTON 02:50
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
MISS LAYUP by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK(in the paint) 02:47

02:47 BLOCK  by BENEDICT,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --

02:47 FOUL  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 02:47 63-64 H 1
GOOD FT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 02:47 64-64

02:33 64-66 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by CHESTNUT,JJ

MISS JUMPER by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 01:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 01:44

01:44 STEAL  by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by JONES,JOHNNY 01:35
SUB OUT by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 01:35
SUB IN by GALIMORE,AHMAD 01:35
SUB IN by MICHEL,TYLER 01:35

01:23 64-68 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by WIGGAN,MITCHELL

MISS 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 01:10
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

SUB OUT by GALIMORE,AHMAD 01:08
SUB IN by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 01:08

00:42 MISS JUMPER by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
-- REBOUND OFF by BENEDICT,ANDREW

FOUL  by MENNANDER,HENRI 00:29
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:29

00:29 64-69 H 5 GOOD FT by CHESTNUT,JJ
00:29 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by CHESTNUT,JJ

GOOD 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 00:19 67-70 H 3
FOUL  by MICHEL,TYLER 00:18

00:18 67-71 H 4 GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(fastbreak)
00:18 67-72 H 5 GOOD FT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON(fastbreak)
00:18 SUB OUT by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
00:18 SUB IN by POULIN,JOEY

MISS 3PTR by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK 00:11
REBOUND OFF by MENNANDER,HENRI --
GOOD 3PTR by PRESCOTT,DONTAE 00:01 70-72 H 2
ASSIST  by CAMPBELL,TAHJ-MALIK --
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:00

00:00 SUB OUT by KONE,ASA
00:00 SUB OUT by WIGGAN,MITCHELL
00:00 SUB IN by GOLDSTEIN,AARON
00:00 SUB IN by TYNES,ERIC


